

Ct Case No. 3/2018
Diwakar Singh Vs. Insp. Harish Kumar
PS: Gokal Puri

10.07.2024

AT 11:25AM

Present: None.

Despite direction, Ld. Counsel for complainant has not produced the order passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in this matter as stated by him on LDOH. One last opportunity is granted. The complainant is burdened with the costs of Rs. 300/- for not compliance of the directions. Be paid on NDOH.

Accused persons have also not appeared. Put up on 05.11.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
10.07.2024

‘P’